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Synergy Environmental Lab, Inc. 
1990 Prosped Ct.; Appleton, WI 54914 "'P 9l0w830-2455 * .F 920-733-0631 

HOLLIF; D.F.PUYDT 
NORTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL 
330 4TH AVE SOUTH 
PARK FALLS Wl 54552 

Report 10-Aug-06 

Project Nanke MOOSE JUNCTION 
P1·o.iett # MJL 04-2200-0810 

Lab 5013895A 
Sample ID PW-2 
Sample Drinking Water 
Sample Date 7/27/2006 

Organic 
VOC's 
Bcn~cnc 

Bromobenzc:m: 
Dt'Omochlot·ometillll\t: 
Dmmodichloromethnne 
Dt'Onlofonn 
Bmmnmcthanc 
tett·l3tit.ylbenzene 
~tc-Butylbenzene 
n-Bqtylhcn7.CilQ 
C~rllon Tctr·acllloride 
Chliii'Ubc:nztmc: 
Chloi'Oothane 
( :h1oroforll1 
Chloromethane 
2..Cl•lot·otolucnc 
4·CIIIorololu~::n~ 
I ,2-Dibromo-::1-clllorop•·op:me 
Dibt-omochlorotnethune 
Uibrumomethunc 
J .4-I>ichlorobcnzcnc 
1 ,3-J)ich1ornhcn?.cnc 
1 ,2-Dichlot·obenzene 
f)iclJloroditlJ!OmmcthallC 
1 ,2.ni~hloroothane 
·1 ,1-IJkhlumethanc 
l,l -Dichloroothcne 
ci11-1,2-Dichluruc:lhcne 
!Tan8-1 ,2-Dill111nrnctltcnc 
1 ,2-Dichloropropnlle 

Result 

<0.17 
<:().()2 

<0.'12 
<0.82 
<0.3 
< 1.4 
<0.6 
< 0.7(> 
<1.1 
·~ 0.18 
<0.22 
<0.54 
<0.61 
<O.~J 
<l.l 
<0.62 
... : 2.5 
<~ 0.65 
<0.44 
< 0.45 
<0.72 
<:0.4 
<0.5 
<0.72 
<: 0.22 
·~ 0.3 
<0.5 
<0.18 
<0.21 

Invoice# El389.5 

Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Run 

u&fl 0.17 0 . .53 S24.2 f!/9/2006 
llg/1 0.62 4 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/l 0.72 2.3 524.2 S/9/2006 
ugll 0.82 2.6 524.2 1\/')12006 
ug/1 0.3 0.9? 524.2 ll/9/2006 
ug/1 1.4 4.4 524.2 8/9/2006 
ugll 0.6 1.9 524.2 HI9120il(, 
u,W1 0.7(1 2.4 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 Ll 3.$ 524.2 8/9/200(• 
ug/1 0.1!! (1,5() 524.2 R/9/2006 
\1811 0.22 0.69 524.2 819/2006 
ug/1 0.54 1.7 524.7. 8/9/2006 
ugll 0.61 1.9 524.2 !l/9/200() 
ugll 0.91 2.9 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 1.1 3.4 :'i24.2 819/2006 
ug/1 ().62 2 524.2 8/9/2006 
u&fl 2.5 8.1 524.2 Hi'J/2006 
ug/1 {).65 2.1 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 0.44 1.4 524.2 R/9/200(• 
ug/1 0.4:'i 1.4 :'i24.2 8i9/2006 
ug/1 0.72 2.3 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 0.4 1.;1 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 0.5 1.6 524.2 fli9/2006 
llg/1 0.72 2.:l 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 0.22 (j.(\9 524.7. 8/9/2006 
ug/1 0.3 0,9'1 524.2 Hi\l/2001'1 
ugll 0.5 1.6 524.2 8/9/2006 
ug/1 0.18 0.56 524.2 !l/1.)/2006 
ugll 0.21 n.w 524.2 8/9/2006 

WI I) Nit (,i\J) Ctll'lilltil!iOII # 445037560 

Analy~Jt (~ollc 

C,IR 
C.JR 
C:JR 
CJR 
em 
C.JR 7 
CJR I 
CJR l 
CJR 1 
CJR 1 
CJR 1 
Gil{ '] 

CJR. I 
<.~rR 

CJR 
em. 
CIR 
C.TR 
CJR. 
CJR 
C.JR 
CJR 
C.JR 
CJR 
C.IR 
C.IR 
c.m. 
C.IR 
CJR 

J•ag;c I or:! 
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Project Name MOOSE .TIJNCTION Invoice# E13895 
Project# MJL 04-2200-0810 

Lab 50138951\ 
Sample lD PW-2 
Sample Drinking Water 
Sample Date 712712006 

Result Unit LOD J"OQ Dil Metllod Run Analyst Code 
2,2-Dich lon1propnne <:: 1.2 ug/1 1.2 3.9 1 524.2 !119/2006 CJR 7 
1,3·Dichloropt·ol)anc <0.67 ug:/1 0.67 2.1 I 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR 1 
tnm~-'1.3-Dichlompropene <0.06 ug/1 0.66 2.1 1 524.2 !W/2006 C.IR I 
cis-1,3-Dichlllroplup~ne "'-0.15 ug/1 0.'15 0.46 1 524.2 Hi9/2006 C.IR I 
1 ,1-Dichlomprop~llt: <0.17 ug/1 0.17 0.54 1 S24.2 8/9/2006 C,IR I 
Di-iRopropy1 ether <0.079 ug/1 0.079 0.25 1 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR I 
RDB (1,2-Dibromucthunc) <0.21 \lg/1 0.;1.) (1.(11 524.2 K/9/2006 C.IR 1 
Ethylbcnzonc <0.2 uw'l 0.2 0.62 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR 1 
H.cxachlorobutadicnc <2.1 ug/1 2.1 3.7 524.2 8/9/2006 C.lR I 
l~opropylbcnzcnc .r.Q,99 ug/1 0.99 ~.2 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR l 
p·Isopropyltoluene <O.!H ug/1 0.81 2.6 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR 1 
Mt:lhylmc chlorit..lt: <0.38 ug/l 0.3~ 1.2 524.2 11/9/2006 C.l!{ 7 
Methyl tcrt-huty1 ether (MTBE) <. ().34 ug/1 0.34 1.1 524.;! 8/9/200!) C.IR 1 
Nnphthl\1dte -<;2,1. ugll 2.2 6.~ 524.2 ll/9/2006 C.JR 7 
n-l'ropylbenztmt: <0.61 ug/1 0.61 2 :524.2 8/9/2006 CJR I 
Styrene <. 0.16 ug/1 0.16 11.51 524.2 Rt9/200(l C.IR I 
1 ,1 ,;2,2-Tctmchloi'Oethanc <O.S9 ug/1 0.89 2.8 S24.2 8/9/2006 CJR 7 
1 ,1, 1 ,2-'l'ctrachlnmcthanc <. ().48 ug/1 0.48 1.5 524.2 K/9/2006 C.IR I 
Totrachlo!'Oethcne <0.37 ug/1 0.37 1.2 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR I 
'l'olurme ..:0.25 ugll 0.25 0.8 524.2 &/l)/2006 C.IR 1 
1 ,2,4-1i·ichloi'Obc:m?.:ene <0,5 ugll 0.5 (.(\ 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR l 
l ,2.3-TtichllmJbc:mr.t:ne <1.4 ug/1 1.4 4.3 524.2 lli?/2006 C.fR l 
1 ,I ,1· Trichloroethnne <0.42 ug/1 0.42 1.3 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR 1 
1,1 ,2-'ll"ichlorQcth~nc <0.36 llg/1 0.36 !.I 524.2 8/9/2006 CJR l 
Tl'ichlot'Oetllene (TCE) <0.39 ug/1 0.39 1.3 524.2 ll/9/2006 C.lR t' 
Trich1orofluol'OillCthonc ... ;0,22 ug:/1 0.22 0.71 524.2 8/9/2006 CHt 1 
1 ,2,;l-'li"ichloropropa1lC --~ 1.3 ugll 1.;"1 4 524.2 ~/9/;20()(, em. 7 
1.2.4· Tl'itnc::thylbcm:renc:: <0.16 ug/1 0.16 0.5 524.2 81?/2006 CJK 1 
I ,3,5-Trimcthylbcnzcnc <:: 1.2 ug/1 1.2 3.7 524.2 8/9nG06 C.IR 
Vi11yl Ch1(1rirtc <0.11 ugl\ 0.11 0.35 524.2 8/9/2006 em. 
m&.p·:Xylene <0.33 ug/1 0.33 l.l 524.2 8/')/2006 C.JR 
u-Xylcnt: •..:(UK II gil f).18 (1.56 5:<!4.~ 8/9/2006 CJR 

".I" Fl<~g: Anulyte detecl!:d hetwecn U)D and I.OQ 1 .on r .imit 1Jf Dt:tection LOQ Llml! ofQmmlitution 

Code Commlmt 

Laboratoly QC within limits. 

7 The LCS not within established limits. 

Authorized Signature rrkJw.J J. , ~iJvvv 

WI DNR l.ab Certlneatlntl # 44!1037560 Pugli2 uf2 
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